

GAHC010180142021



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5750/2021**

DR. GOPAL PHUKAN  
S/O LATE DAYARAM PHUKAN, R/O TETELIA HILLSIDE, LACHIT  
BORPHUKON PATH, NEAR HANUMAN MANDIR, P.S.-JALUKBARI, P.O.-  
MALIGAON RAILWAY HEADQUARTERS, GUWAHATI, DIST- KAMRUP(M),  
ASSAM, PIN-781033

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 10 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, JANATA  
BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF  
ASSAM  
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
JANATA BHAWAN  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF  
ASSAM  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
JANATA BHAWAN  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019

5:DUDHNOI COLLEGE  
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL  
DUDHNOI  
DIST- GOALPARA  
ASSAM-783124

6:THE GOVERNING BODY  
DUDHNOI COLLEGE  
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY  
DUDHNOI  
DIST- GOALPARA  
ASSAM-783124

7:THE PRESIDENT  
GOVERNING BODY  
DUDHNOI COLLEGE  
DUDHNOI  
DIST-GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN-783124

8:THE PRINCIPAL AND SECRETARY  
DUDHNOI COLLEGE  
DUDHNOI  
DIST-GOALPARA  
ASSAM-783124

9:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)  
ASSAM  
MAIDAMGAON  
BELTOLA  
GUWAHATI-781029

10:THE TREASURY OFFICER. GOALPARA  
DIST-GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN-783101

11:THE DIRECTOR OF AUDIT (LOCAL FUND)  
ASSAM  
KAR BHAWAN COMPLEX  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-78100

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. P D NAIR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, HIGHER EDU

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

**O R D E R**

**01.11.2021**

On the prayer of Mr. A Chetri, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned for one week.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**